[EY

O W 0 < o OB w N

Florida Senate - 2015 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT
Bill No. SPB 7020

| IR =222

LEGISLATIVE ACTION
Senate . House
Comm: UNFAV
02/16/2015

The Committee on Criminal Justice (Gibson) recommended the

following:

Senate Amendment to Amendment (334048) (with directory and

title amendments)

Delete lines 67 - 167
and insert:

Section 2. The amendments made by this act to s. 20.315(3),

Florida Statutes, do not apply to a Secretary of Corrections

appointed before July 1, 2015.

Delete lines 359 - 360

Page 1 of 2
2/16/2015 1:51:34 PM 591-01627-15




11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
277
28
29

Florida Senate - 2015 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT
Bill No. SPB 7020

and

and

and

and

| IR =222

(2) The department shall maintain a written memorandum of

insert:

Delete lines 948 - 906l.

== DIRECTORY CLAUSE AMENDMMENT ======
the directory clause is amended as follows:

Delete lines 6 — 8

insert:

Statutes, 1s amended
============= T T T L E A MEDNIDDMEN T ================
the title is amended as follows:

Delete lines 998 - 1009

insert:

Secretary of Corrections; providing for applicability;
Delete line 1117

insert:

921.0021 and 951.221, F.S.; conforming cross-

Page 2 of 2

2/16/2015 1:51:34 PM 591-01627-15






