

	LEGISLATIVE ACTION	
Senate		House
Comm: UNFAV		
02/16/2015		
	•	
	•	

The Committee on Criminal Justice (Gibson) recommended the following:

Senate Amendment to Amendment (334048) (with directory and title amendments)

Delete lines 67 - 167

and insert:

1 2

3 4

5

6

7

8

9 10

Section 2. The amendments made by this act to s. 20.315(3), Florida Statutes, do not apply to a Secretary of Corrections appointed before July 1, 2015.

Delete lines 359 - 360



11	and insert:
12	(2) The department shall maintain a written memorandum of
13	
14	Delete lines 948 - 961.
15	
16	===== DIRECTORY CLAUSE AMENDMENT ======
17	And the directory clause is amended as follows:
18	Delete lines 6 - 8
19	and insert:
20	Statutes, is amended
21	
22	========= T I T L E A M E N D M E N T ==========
23	And the title is amended as follows:
24	Delete lines 998 - 1009
25	and insert:
26	Secretary of Corrections; providing for applicability;
27	Delete line 1117
28	and insert:
29	921.0021 and 951.221, F.S.; conforming cross-